

Medinah Park District

Minutes of the Special Meeting September 18, 2024 6:00PM Connolly Recreation Center 22W130 Thorndale Avenue, Medinah, IL.

The regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Medinah Park District, DuPage County, Illinois was held on Wednesday, September 18, 2024 at the Connolly Recreation Center, 22W130 Thorndale Avenue, Medinah, IL.

Call to Order

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 PM by President Jean Ott.

Roll Call

Commissioners Present: Jean Ott, President Irene Jarocinski, Treasurer Russell Bean, Commissioner John Blankenship, Commissioner Janan Jarosinski, Commissioner

Commissioners Absent:

None

Staff Present:

Steven Muenz, Executive Director, Board Secretary

Others Present:

None

Pledge of Allegiance

Staff and Board attended a park tour of Goodenough Park, METRA parking lot, Thorndale Park.

Adjournment

It was moved by President Ott to adjourn the special meeting of September 18, 2024 at 7:03PM. President Ott asked for discussion there was none.

VOICE VOTE: Aye: 5 Nay: 0 Motion Carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Steven Muenz, Board Secretary	Jean I. Ott, Board President

Date: September 18, 2024